A \
W&, okLAHOMA Statewide Contract

<« Office of Management
g & Enterprise Services Addendum

[N

\J

Y

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.

Statewide Contract #: SW0060
PeopleSoft Contract ID: 0-5863 and 0-5864
Contract Title: Pre-Formed Thermoplastic Markings
Contract Issuance Date: 06/25/2020
Contract Supplier: Crown Technology & Ennis-Flint
Addendum # 2
Addendum Date: 03/31/2021

OMES Point of Contact:

Contracting Officer: Lisa Bradley
Phone Number: 405-522-4480
E-mail address: Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.qov

Addendum Information:

Both awarded suppliers have agreed to renew this contract for a one-year period. The
contract term is now modified to include:

06/25/2021 through 06/24/2022

Crown Technology Enterprises, LLC Ennis-Flint, Inc.

35 Industrial Park Drive, PO Box 789 4161 Piedmont Parkway Ste 370
Woodbury, GA 30293 Greensboro, NC 27410

Laura Head Cindy Burk

706-553-9500 800-331-8118
sales@crownthermo.com contracts@ennisflint.com
Vendor # 0000507843 Vendor # 0000462064

Contract 0-5864 Contract 0-5863

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020 PAGE 1 OF 1


mailto:sales@crownthermo.com
mailto:contracts@ennisflint.com
mailto:Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov

	Statewide Contract 

